Division of Cortoratio Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H120002537153))) H120002537153ARC Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number 3 (850)617-6383 From: : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL Account Name Account Number : 110432003053 \bigcirc Ş Phone : (561)694-8107 Fax Number : (561)694-1639 0 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: Foreign Limited Liability Company 26 ANNA MARIA PROPERTIES, LLC 增 Hd RECEIVED Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 A. LUNT 00126 04 Page Count OCT 29 2012 Estimated Charge \$130.00 EXAMINER

October 26, 2012

CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

SUBJECT: ANNA MARIA PROPERTIES, LLC REF: W12000054767

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a foreign limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Also, please note that adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of the name is not acceptable.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form. You must also attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name for Florida. For your convenience, we are enclosing a fill-in-the-blank form for you to complete and return to our office for processing.

The alternate name must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd." and the word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC".

The document number of the name conflict is L06000015549 (ANNA MARIA PROPERTIES, LLC).

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call

ı

ι

.

ι,

T

L

(850) 245-6051.

Tammy HamptonFAX Aud. #: H12000253715Regulatory Specialist IILetter Number: 312A00026266Registration/Qualification Section

.

WRITTEN CONSENT TO ADOPT ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that we are the Managers and/or Managing

Members of ANNA	MARIA	PROPERT	IES; LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

2012 OFT

ه

₹

0

1

a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware

(State or Country of Organization)

Because the name of this foreign limited liability company does not satisfy the

requirements of the s. 608.406, F.S., the limited liability company hereby adopts the

following name to transact business in the state of Florida:

Anna Maria Properties I, LLC

(Name to be used by limited liability company in Florida. NOTE: Name must end with Limited Liability Company, L.L.C., or LLC.)

Date: 10/19/2012

Signature(s) of Manager(s) and/or Managing Member(s):

MASTER HOLDING GROUP, LLC

by: Jessica Morales, Attorney in Fact

CR2E122 (7/07)

.'

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608,503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	ANNA MARIA PROPERTIES, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "LL		5.")	-
	Anna María Properties I. LLC			
cor	'name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida an insent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must is impany," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")	id attach a coj nelude "Limit	ry of the ed Liabi	written ility
2	Delaware 3.			_
(relation under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) many is organized)			
4.	September 17, 2012 5. perpetual (Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability consist or "perpetual")	company will o	case to	-
б.	upon filing of this application	• }	-8	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (Sce sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)		30 Z IE	
7.	4211 W San Pedro St	Jrant Co Ri		
	Tampa, FL 33629			- - 771
	(Street Address of Principal Office)		<u>₹</u>	() () () () () () () () () ()
8.	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here \bigotimes	第一部で	** 0	ا سوه ا
9.	The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are	as follows:		
		1 1		
the	. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the officia e jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the octificate is in Instation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)	a foreign larg	insde g	000011
11	Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:	<u></u>		-
	Real Estate			-'
	letter //			
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a mem (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitu- an affirmation under the penalties of penjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	nber. itos		

MASTER HOLDING GROUP, LLC by Jessica Morales as attorney-in-fact

Typed or printed name of signee

H12000253715

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ANNA MARIA PROPERTIES, LLC

If name unavailable, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:		渔12	
Anna Maria Properties I, LLC		Ŕ	-77
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:		19 A	
Corporate Creations Network Inc. (Name)		10	(Presserver) Constant of the
11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E Florida Street Address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)			
Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410 City/State/Zip	-		,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Corporate Creations Network Inc. Jessica Morales, Special Secretary (Signature)

11

- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)



PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ANNA MARIA PROPERTIES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ANNA MARIA PROPERTIES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



State AUTHENTYCATION: 9930651

DATE: 10-19-12

5213881 8300

121148205 Tou may verify this certificate online at corp. dolaware.gov/authwer.shtml